507611775 11/22/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7658668

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEDVANCE GMBH	08/09/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RADIUM LAMPENWERK GMBH
Street Address:	DREUGEN-KERSTING-STRASSE 6
City:	WIPPERFÜRTH
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	51688

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8314538

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)986-0604

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128834900

Email: mmendoza@cozen.com
Correspondent Name: COZEN O'CONNOR

Address Line 1: 3 WTC, 175 GREENWICH ST., 55TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	502902-684PUS/00307472
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD M. WEISZ
SIGNATURE:	/Edward M. Weisz/
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=502902-684PUS-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 507611775 REEL: 061854 FRAME: 0237

ASSIGNMENT

LEDVANCE GmbH, (referred to hereinafter as the "Assignor"), a Corporation organized under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Parkring 29 – 33, Garching 85748, Germany is the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 8,314,538, issued on November 20, 2012 (hereinafter "U.S. Patent") and the invention described and claimed therein.

Radium Lampenwerk GmbH, (referred to hereinafter as the "Assignee"), a Corporation organized under the laws of Germany and having an address at Dr.-Eugen-Kersting-Straße 6, 51688 Wipperfürth, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent and the invention described and claimed therein.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent and to the invention described and claimed therein, including all reissues and reexaminations, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said U.S. Patent, with the right to sue for and collect same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor: <u>LEDVANCE GmbH</u>		
ву: <u>/// /// /</u>		LEDVANCE
Name (<u>al-Valor Vigorgas (</u>		LEDVANCE GmbH Parkring 29 - 30 85748 Garching bei München Deutschland
(INSERT CORPORATE OFFI	CER AT LEDVANCE GmbH)	
Corporate Title:	o de Rakar A	diotes.
(INSERT TITLE OF CORPOR	RATE OFFICER)	
Date: <u> </u>	2022	

PATENT REEL: 061854 FRAME: 0238

RECORDED: 11/22/2022